- in the property of the pr

08-21-2000

| FORM PTO TOPE                               | U.S. Department of Commerce<br>Patent and Trademark Office   |  |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| OMB 0651-0027                               | 101439116 PATENT   |  |  |  |  |
| ANG 1 4 2000 RECORD                         |  |  |  |  |  |
| RECORI                                      | DATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY   |  |  |  |  |
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema | arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Conveyance Type   |  |  |  |  |
| Submission Type                             | X Assignment Security Agreement  |  |  |  |  |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# | License Change of Name   |  |  |  |  |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #      | Merger Other   |  |  |  |  |
| Corrective Document Reel # Frame #          | U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File  Secret File   |  |  |  |  |
| Conveying Party(ies)                        | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  |  |  |  |  |
| Name (line 1) Richard A. Saputo             | Month Day Year  6 21 00  |  |  |  |  |
| Name (line 2)                               | Execution Date   |  |  |  |  |
| Second Party                                | Execution Date  Month Day Year  6 21 00  |  |  |  |  |
| Name (line 1) Hua Hsiang Lin                |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name (line 2)                               | The second secon |  |  |  |  |
| Receiving Party                             | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  If document to be recorded   |  |  |  |  |
| Name (line 1) Intex Recreation Corp         | Intex Recreation Corp is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United  |  |  |  |  |
| Name (line 2)                               | States, an appointment of a domestic   |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1) 4130 Santa Fe Ave.         | 4130 Santa Fe Ave.  representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2) PO Box #1440               | Assignment.)   |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3) Long Beach                 | California 90801-1440 Zip Code   |  |  |  |  |
| Domestic Representative Name and            |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1)                            |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2)                            |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3)                            |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 4)                            | THE LOCALLY  |  |  |  |  |
|   | FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  |  |  |  |  |

Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011001 FRAME: 0446** 

| FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027  AUG 1 4 2000  Page 2  | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 213-   | -250-1800  |  |  |  |
| Name David N. Makous, Esq.   |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1) Lewis, D'Amato, Brisbois & Bisgaard IIP   |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2) 221 N. Figueroa Street Suite 1200   |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3) Ios Angeles, CA 90012   |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 4)   |  |  |  |  |
| Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.   | #7   |  |  |  |
|  | nal numbers attached   |  |  |  |
| Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the   | same property).  |  |  |  |
| Patent Application Number(s) Patent Num  | ber(s)   |  |  |  |
| 09544821   |  |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.                             | Month Day Year   |  |  |  |
| Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  | PCT  |  |  |  |
| Enter PCT application number   |  |  |  |  |
| only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT  | PCT  |  |  |  |
| has not been assigned.   |  |  |  |  |
| Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. #   | 1  |  |  |  |
| Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$   | \$40.00  |  |  |  |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account  |  |  |  |  |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:   |  |  |  |  |
| Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes   | No No  |  |  |  |
| Statement and Signature  |  |  |  |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as |  |  |  |  |
| indicated herein.  |  |  |  |  |
| David N. Makous, Esq.  | August 14, 2000  |  |  |  |
| Name of Person Signing Signature   | Date   |  |  |  |

|   | DIPE              | s.    |                                  | F                     | Express N       | Mail NO.: EFU86989275  |
|---|-------------------|-------|----------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------|--|
| FORM PTO-<br>Expires 06/30/99<br>OMB 0651-0027  | 519 Aug 1 4 2000  | Ç CON | N FORM (<br>TINUATION<br>ENTS ON |                       | Γ               | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT                     |
| Conveying Pa  |                   |       | rk if additional                 | names of conveying    | parties attache | ed Execution Date<br>Month Day Year  |
| Name (line 1)   | Yaw-Yuan H        |       |                                  |                       |                 | 6 7 00   |
| Name (line 2)   |                   |       |                                  |                       |                 | Execution Date  Month Day Year   |
| Name (line 1)   |                   |       |                                  |                       |                 |  |
| Name (line 2)   |                   |       |                                  |                       |                 | Execution Date   |
| Name (line 1)   |                   |       |                                  |                       |                 | Month Day Year   |
| Name (line 2)   |                   |       |                                  |                       |                 |  |
| Receiving Par   | ty(ies)           |       | Mar                              | k if additional names | of receiving p  | arties attached  |
| Enter additional R  | eceiving Party(ie | es)   | <del></del>                      |                       |                 |  |
| Name (line 1)   |                   |       |                                  |                       |                 | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not         |
| Name (line 2)   |                   |       |                                  |                       |                 | domiciled in the United States, an appointment                                     |
| Address (line 1)  |                   |       |                                  |                       |                 | of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate          |
| Address (line 2)  |                   |       |                                  |                       |                 | document from<br>Assignment.)  |
| Address (line 3)  |                   | City  | Si                               | tate/Country          | Zip             | Code   |
| Name (line 1)   |                   |       |                                  |                       |                 | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not         |
| Name (line 2)   |                   |       |                                  |                       |                 | domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a                                |
| Address (line 1)  |                   |       |                                  |                       |                 | domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from |
| Address (line 2)  |                   |       |                                  |                       |                 | Assignment.)   |
| Address (line 3)  | C                 | ity   |                                  | State/Country         |                 | Zip Code   |
| Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). |                   |       |                                  |                       |                 |  |
|   | tent Applicatio   |       | _ 1                              |                       | Patent Nu       | ımber(s)   |
|   |                   |       |                                  |                       | <u></u>         |  |
|   |                   |       |                                  |                       |                 |  |
|   |                   |       |                                  |                       |                 |  |
|   |                   |       |                                  |                       |                 |  |
|   |                   |       |                                  |                       |                 |  |
|   |                   |       |                                  |                       |                 |  |

Attorney File No.: 21169-128 US Express Mail No.: EF086989275US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful invention entitled DUAL ACTION AIR PUMP, for which an application for United States Letters patent was executed by them on <a href="June 21">June 21</a>, <a href="2000">2000</a>; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right,

LA2000:37599.1

Attorney File No.: 21169-128 US Express Mail No.: EF086989275US

title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

FURTHERMORE, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing any Letters Patent in the United States of America and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention in the United States of America and throughout the world.

Each Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein and that said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention are free and clear of all encumbrances and liens.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United State of America and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its

2

successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates indicated below.

|                        | Assignor:                |
|------------------------|--------------------------|
| Date: 21 Junie 2000    | Richard A. Saputo        |
| Place: XIAMEN CITY, FU |                          |
| Witnessed by:          | Witnessed by:            |
| July ZEE,              | SALEM HO                 |
| Date: IWE H, FO        | Assignor: Hua Hsiang Lin |
|                        | 1.000                    |
| JINLY ZEE              | SALEM 140                |

3

Attorney File No.: 21169-128 US Express Mail No.: EF086989275US

Assignor:

Date: June 07, 2000

Yaw Yuan Hşu

Place: kowloun, Hong Kong

Vitnes ed by:

Witnessed by:

JOHN D. KINDLE

En Steinhoye

4

LA2000:37599.1

**RECORDED: 08/14/2000**